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LEICESTER ISLAMIC ACADEMY 

 
         FEES POLICY FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022 

 

LIA Registration Fee £100.00 (non- refundable) payable on acceptance of an offer of a place at the 
school  

LIA Deposit 
£229.50 (payable on acceptance of an offer of a place at the school, refundable 
with 4 weeks term time notice or when the child leaves school, after deducting any 
amounts outstanding) 

LIA Tuition Fee School £2295.00 

LIA Learning Resource £80.00 

 
Please be aware that no student will be admitted at the start of each term unless fee payments 
have been made to date. 
 

 
The above fee is payable for children of five years of age and over and should be paid by one of the following 
methods: 
 

(a) Fee paid in advance in full by the first day of the academic year - 23rd August 2021 
                                                                                         

Term 1 - £2295 + £80  
 

(b) Fee paid in advance at the beginning of each term (not during or at the end of term) 
 

Term 1 - £918.00 + £80.00 (Resources) - 23rd August 2021  
Term 2 - £688.50- 5th January 2022 
Term 3 - £688.50 – 25th April 2022 

 
(c) Bank Standing Order payable/ Direct Debit over TEN months (10 x £229.50) commencing in 

August  2021. The first month payment must also include the £80.00 resources cost. 
 

The completed Standing Order Form (form available on request from the school) should be forwarded to your 
bank before 1st August 2021.  

 
Please note PAYMENTS MUST commence in August 2021.  

 
 Account Name:  Leicester Islamic Academy 
 Sort Code:  20–49-11 Account Number:  60327786 
 Reference:  Your child’s admission number (available from the school office upon request) 
 
A full month’s notice (term time) required in writing before the removal of a pupil, or one month’s fees 
in lieu will be charged  

 
We will no longer be accepting cash payments 
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FEES POLICY FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022 
 
 
 PROMISE 

 
        I have read and understood the terms & conditions above and the Fees policy. 
  I will pay by method (a),(b) or (c) - please circle preferred method. 
 

 
 Name of student………………………………………………………………………..     Date……..……………… 
 
 Signed……………………………………………………………………Parent/Guardian 
 
 Signatory’s name in capitals………………………………………….. 


